
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3834
 
 mx: 3187
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 36.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2828
 
 mx: 3092
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 104.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10448
 
 mx: 10040
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 90.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 32/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3834
 
 mx: 3187
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 51.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2822
 
 mx: 3092
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 109.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10448
 
 mx: 10040
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 133.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 53/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2864
 
 mx: 2155
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 42.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2451
 
 mx: 2129
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 107.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6600
 
 mx: 7027
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 112.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 107/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3253
 
 mx: 2401
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 42.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2828
 
 mx: 2449
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 107.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6671
 
 mx: 6648
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 109.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 106/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1583
 
 mx: 1607
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 38.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1394
 
 mx: 1105
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 105.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3913
 
 mx: 4986
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 101.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 55/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1501
 
 mx: 1100
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1407
 
 mx: 1023
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 105.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3701
 
 mx: 4045
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 97.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 68/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1111
 
 mx: 886
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 37.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1036
 
 mx: 892
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 105.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3401
 
 mx: 3210
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 95.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 38/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -868
 
 mx: 736
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 749
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 105.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2751
 
 mx: 2906
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 96.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 34/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -698
 
 mx: 573
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -689
 
 mx: 613
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 104.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2687
 
 mx: 2025
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 94.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 133/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -360
 
 mx: 393
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 36.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -353
 
 mx: 513
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 104.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1925
 
 mx: 1009
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 91.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000.  Part 110/144
 

 Processed Wed Jan 14 20:14:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150114_190524__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-14T19:05:25.858.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 83
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 36.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -270
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 103.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -235
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 88.9


